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Wy e re-County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

* PETITION FOR ZONING VARIAWCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS _, 4

2994 |
st

£t

TO THE ZONING COMAISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
FRAMK E. GALANTINO and KATHLE.N 8,

I or we, /GALANTIND,

County and which is desciibed in the description and plat attached Lereto and made a part hereof,

side yord

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimo & County, io the Zoning Law of Ealtimore County; for the
following ressor_: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

See "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part hersof.

| ’
See attached description | > |

"Contract purchaser

Baltimore, Marylznd 21214

- v 2% ¢ 257
0 Hichael F, Delea, Jr,
Petitioner’s Attorney

Protestant’s Alloroey
Address 501 Kereintil
wson, Hary

e-Towson Bldg.,

1206 fes
§317 sxey

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore County, this.. 30th

day

ceeemey 197 2., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

of . May ..
the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers cf genera' circulation through.

Commissioner ol Raltimore County in Rovm 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimare
day of. June 1972,_, 103 Ryelock

. L /éﬁ;wit’-

# Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore’ County.

2l
(over) !,
i &

Hay 30, 1972

Hichael F, Da ea, Je., Esc.,
401 Porcanti le-Towson B1dg.,
Towson, Maryland 21204

REt Variance Petition
Iten
Frank E, Galantino, ot al

ar Sir:

The 2aning Advisory Comal tiee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced netition and has mide an
on site field insnection of the nroserty, The sttached corments
are a result of this review and insaaction,

{ The subject nroserty f= lucated on tne wast sde of Reqwood
! Road, two hundred and seventy-one feet north of Harford Road and
is oresantly unimroued.

To the south of the site {3 a ane Story hrick residence. To

the north of the site is a wacant area which could wessihly he

Another lot hut s not indicated as such on the sunritted Alans,

| Directly to the west of the site and to the enst, omosite Herwood
Foad, are unimiround aroanrties. There s no curh and nutter

exfeting ot tnis tarntion,

This asticl sccentnd for filing, howsver, reviind
atans, refleciing the comments of the Buresu of Enqinearinn,
should e subeitted prior to the hesring date,

This astitiag is aceentad For Filing on the date of the anclossd
Filing certificate,  totice of the hearing date and time, which
will be held ot levs than 10, nor mora than 96 days after
date on the filing cortificate, will be forwarded to you in tie
near futura.

i
E ary ety yours,

iewa o 4
OLIYER L. nYEss, Chairmin

¥ v y
v ; ‘
/JORN 3. BILLEY, J7., Zaning Tezho 11

[IUTRREI
i
|

Ene,

& EXHIGIT A

red

1970, your Petitioners purchased [ram Mildre:
EsggL- an acre, more or 1eau? for ghilggrpu;:r?l;b

a resldence thercon; upon applieation for a bn ng n
‘é?‘g;:::i:z% sald rea];ence. they were advised that the lot coulu not e
used for the incended purposs as 't did not conform with I:I_\E zoning cod

requirements Car RDP zoned prupgr‘tyé 't\nm;.lr.ge urom;:’L‘: :‘;;n‘igdcgigng

reswnt state by a2 deed date pril 26, % r e 7

tgglzt:ns Records of Baltimore County in Liver GLB 2.02, follo 595, from

Clayton W. Bordley, Ine. to Samuel H. Stormfeltz and Mildred D. Storm-

feltz, his wife,

& imntdon

vour Petitioners nave sold their residence under the asiy rptd T
that fﬂftuﬂgﬁ'cc: property was capable of being built upon, &nd the iﬁ:th
ment tocw place approximately at the time they were advised or‘t?_xf \:H;t
ablllty to build on the subject lot due to the zoning law changed; ' ha
the aforesaid changes have created an extreme hardship, and, thar§-olrt;e‘1
your Petitfoners pray for the granting of 8 zoning varlance to allow thi
to construct a resldence on the subject lot.

That on October 30
D. Stormfeltz, widow, .

BALT&ORE COUNTY, HA!YLA&

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

5. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Conmissioner Date._ APl 3, 1972

FROM

John L. Wimbley
Project Planning Divsion

SURJECT .

nda Iom #154

March 21, 1972
Frank E. Gallonting, et ol

regwood Road
271" N of Harford Rood

The Office of Planning hos reviewed the subject site plan and offers the following
comments:
This offien would question whether or not this property is part of a larger tract
of land ard if this proparty is part of a larger tract of land a record plat would
be requimd.

T0:

FROM: Fire Pravention Bureau
Fire Department.

SUBJECT: FPropsrty Ouner:

Iocation: W/S Regwood Road.
ITEE # )54

)

()
)

(a
)

DOLLEN3ERG BROTHERS
Regismred Profossional Enginerrs & Land Sarveyors
i 708 WABHINGTON AVENUE AT YEAK ROAD
TOWSON, MD. 21204

March 7, 1972
Zoning Desesiption

Deacription te accompany Zoning Petition on property of Frank
E. Galantinc and wife.

All that piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in
the Eleventh Elect.on District of Baltimore County, State of Haryland and
described ax follows to wik:

Beglruing for the same on the west side of Regwood Rond, 271' north=

¢rly measursd along the weat side of said Regwood Hoad from the cencer

of liarford Road (Md, 147) and running thence and bindirg on the west

aide of Rerwood Rogd Herth 12 degree~ Ol minutes East 110.40 feet, thence
leaving said Regwood "oad and binding resversely on the nutlines of a
porcel of land which by a deed datad Vetober 30, 1970 and recorded among
the [,and Records of Baltimore County in Liber ©,7.3.No. 5140 folie ‘198

was conveyed by Mildred D. Stormfeltz, widow to Prank E. Galantino and
wife, the three rollowing couraea and distances viz: dorth 77 deprees 56
minutes West 193,20 feet, South 10 degrees 00 minutes west 110,47 leet

and South 77 degrees 56 minutes Enat 179.22 fuct to the plece of beginninga

Containing 0.459 of an icre of land more or less.

Being the property of Frank Z. Galantine and Kathleen B. Galantino,
his wife as shown on the plat olan filod with the Zoning Dupartment,

® )

S. Eric Dilienna, Zonire Commissicner DATE: Marchf 27, 1972
Myors

Attention: Nr.

Frank E. Gallantino, et al

271' N of Harferd Road
Zoning Agenda: March 21, 1972
1. Fire hydrants for the proposed site (are requirnd and) shall
be in with County

foot aloag -

The hydrants shall be located :t intervals of
an approved road.

2. A second muans of acceas is required for the site.
3. The dead-end vondftion shown at

‘@Geeds the noximin allowed By the Fire Department.

by The aite shall be nade to comply with all applicable
menta of the Wationsl Fire Protectiun Association Standard
Ho. 101, "The Lifo Safoty Code", 1967 Edition, and the Fire
Provention Code prior to or of

5. The ovmer shall comply with all = plicable require sents of the
National Pire Protectien Association Standard No. 101, "The .
Life Safety Code”, 1967 Edition, and the Fire Prevention Code
when construction plans are subvatted for approval.

5. The Fire Depariment %a no comment on the proposed site.

7. S5ite plans approved as shown.
A (rar 0 4 -'

n
Fire Preventisn Bureau

Hato: Abave commenia indicated wtth a check apply.

nb

) d
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYI*ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0..._Me, 5. Erlc DiNenna, Zoning C:

0 E. Guiber, Office of Planning

2 Avrher, Dilics

299-A. West side of Regwood Rood 271 faet Northwest of Harford Rooc.
Petition for variancs for side yords.
Fronk E. Galantine and Kathleen B. Galontino - Petitionen

1th Districs

HEARI®: Moncay, June 26, 1972 {10:30 A.M.)

The Offica of Manning and Zoning wil. offer no comments on this
petition at this time.

sarTnoRe cony soffp o =

Y COMMITTEE

ZONING ADVISO:

Petitioner: €5awstaminn
Iocation:

District: if

Present Zoning: R0 ¢
Proposed Zoning: V42

Mo. of doress yjs' <183’

Corments: BEAia o SMBENT. farurariod
Mo 3




[ 4] I

g &
Pursuant to the advertissment, posting of property, and public hearing on the above pétion

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts tha compli

¢ +n practical difticuly and

8 would resul

{he above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of. the Rranting of,

the Varance requested not adversnly affecting ke hiulth, safety, and gencral

welfare of the

to permit twenty foot (20') setback for both sid> yards

inatead._of the requives fifu feet (301 & should be granted.

D ;
1S ORDERED by mui&m“';}' Commissioner of Baltimore County this .. (/2L /22

.. 1972__, that the herein Petition for a Vadance should be and the

-3
£
#
£ granted, from and after the date of this ordem £ permiti toesty foot (20') set-
gk for both side yards instead

Wuimd fifty feet 50", subject to the
@roval of a site plan by the § /
way Administration, Burearol ___ fu&(d_ﬂ{%;:/_....
lic Services and the Office of ~DSPYY Zonlig Comm: r of Baltimore Couaty
nning ar4 Zoning. .//

Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the cbove petition

ORDER RECLIVED FOR FILING

o
and it appearing that by reason of.

\ the above Varlance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zaning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this -

. of ... . 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

OFFICE OF
.
Essex Times
Eastern Bivd
Essex, 4. 21721 June 12 - 18 72

Zoning lormissicner of Baltlmore County
was inserted in ESSEX TIMES
+ == u-.-_.ri paper p in County,
: sgﬂ'& ?‘: for ons
o % dayof
the same was inserted in the issuey'of Jjuus 8, 1972,

S s

i
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B
i
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of an A of
&m: By_ﬁ&‘_(m;
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
3, Erie Dinenna

a weskly news-
once a week

suowmsivc weeks befare the
2 1972 ;that isto say,

ST Stromberg Publications, lnc.

Publisher.

s

R R

-.:
|

i

BAL::MORE COUNTY, MARYL..ND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

To... Mr: Oliver Myers Date.. March 22, 1972

FROM___ F.v: Bom

supsEcT. Item 154 - Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, March 21, 1972

154. Property Owner: Frank E. Callantino, et al

Location: W/S Regwood Read, 271' N of
Karford Road
Present Zoning: R.D.P.
Proposed Zoning: Variance from 1A0G.3B3 -
atde yards

Discrice: 11
No.Acres: 110 x 183"

Complete soil evsluatfon must be conducted and approved
prior to obtaining bullding permit.

An approved water well must be drilled prior to aparoval
of bullding permit.

ﬁ:‘:&:ﬁ:ﬂ-i
nifarfan T
Water and Sewer Section
Divisfon of Sanitary Enginecering

@ ¢
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD..... SETT S V— R

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexcd advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, ssaxincemis
ak_one_tima___ SECEESOWSIE before the... 268R ...
day of June. w2,

appearing on the____BSR.__ day of..... 9808 ___

.Zf’—ip, E j ,,,;(,,-\\
Manages.

Cost of Advertisement, §.... .- =

1972

TO. Attn: Oliver L. Hvers

BA@IMORE COUNTY, MARY&ND
BERARTMENT OF TRAPFIC ENGI-EEHING
JEFFERSON BUILDING

. MARYLAND 21204

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

5. Eric BiNenna

FROM:  Micheal S. Flanigan

SUBJECT: Item 154 - ZAC - Hurch 21, 1972
Property Owner: Frank E. Gallantino, et al
Regwood Road H. of Harford Road
Variance from 1A.00.383 - side yards
District 11

Mo traffic problems are anticipated from the variance to this site.

) or
Highael 5. Tgan
Traffic Englaeer Associate

MSFinr

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTWAORE COUNTY
Toamn, Merylend

Hr2-295-#

Pettisner: ... Harl T
Location of property: /Q,ﬁ.!

ST gt
Kigad 2t it

Remaris: a
Posted by
i r
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
FUNCTION d.v:.,n '::p —‘::imo: Ouplicate “:mn-:' :‘f %.._
Descripti checked and 1

oudine plotted on map

Petition nuniber addzsd to
outline

Denied

Graated by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Revised Plans:
Change in outline er descripton___Yes
—_No

Reviewed by:

Previous case

Map #

-~ E \é\i'-ss Koy Shaet
BALZIMORE COUNTY, MARY-AND g Jf J'yoenttion Sheet
Tax Map

'NTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date. . Agrid D3y AST2 e

:1972),

Fmi "E. Gallantino, et al

/S Regwood fiosd, 271! N. uf Harford Road

Present Zoning: R.D.P.

Propesed Zoning: Variance from 14.00,38) - side yards
District: lith

Mo, Acres: 1100 » 1831

follewing comrents are furnished in regard o the plat subsitted
to this cIiice for review by the Zoning Advisery Committec in commoction
with the subjoct item,

Highnya:

fegwood Road, an sxisting road, is proposed to be ultimately improved,
in the future, g3 a 3O-foot closed-type roadway cross=section on & 50-foot
right-of-way. Hiphwvay {=~provements are not required at this time, However,
highway right-of-way widening, together with sny necessary revertii}: easemonte
f2r slopes, will be requized in connection with eny grading or buildiie permit
applicaticn, The cubmitted plan should be revised to indicate the provcsed
kiphway widening as indicataa on Drawing #52-2135, File 5.

Sediment Control:

Development of this property thrcugh strir.ing, grading and stabildzstion
could result in a sedirent pollution problem, damaging private and public
holdings downstraum of the property, A gradive perrdt is, therefore, neceasary
for a1l grading, including the stripping of top soil,

Storm Draina:

The Potitloner must provide necessary drainage facilitder (temporary
or permanent) to prevent creating sny nuisances or dimagzes to adjscent
properties, sspeciatly by the concentration of murface waters. Correction
of ary problom vhich may result, dwe to improper prading or improper
installation of drainage facilities, would be the full responsibility of
the Potitioner.

Water and Sanitary Sewer:

Public water supply and sanitary sewerage are not available to serve
this property.

This property is located beyond the limits of the Baltimere County Metro-
politan District and the Baltimore County Somprehonsive Water and Sewerage Plan
for 1970-1980, amended 1971,

¥LLSYOF P2
s PE.
ENDrEAMI PWR 188 Chief, au of Engineering

~q T

Afchosl ¥ Dules, dr
€01 Reresnt! lu-Tauson
Touton, M. 21224

390,
V4hamInoRE ¢ Y OFFICE OF PLANNING AND L )
County 0ffice Building
111 ¥, Chesspeske Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has bean received and scceoted for filing

this__ 30th day of_dgy 1972

!;nl»g Commt

ﬁl[ﬂnrlm £, Salenting, ot o)
Patitioner's Attorney_Michan] F. Bales.dr. Reviewed by, i
rman,
Advisory Committes

BALTIMORE COUNT*y MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - AL NUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

o 3536

amouwr___ $28.00

esstmimurion
wnre - cammEn e - ASENCY

Wichasl ¥, Delea, Jris Evqe

Towsoa, 1. 21201
Mﬂnmm}w‘mﬁ-m.nnw R
2-299-4 ek -

vELLOW - CURTOMER

i
}nn Jupa 6y 1972 accouny 01662

(,-:"'?"; :
|
|
1
‘;i"\

RALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND % 3715
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION )
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT Lo

;; BATE.

June 23; 1972 accouny 01862
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